Operating Instructions
for
Plastic
Flow Meter and Monitor
(viscosity compensated)
Model: VKP
VKP
page 2  VKP K02/0416

VKP
page 8  VKP K02/0416
10. Order Codes
(Example: VKP-1020 R25 S)
Standard version
For viscous media For soiled media
(particle size max. 400 m)
Connection Contacts
(not for
VKP-3..)
l/min H2O Order no. l/min. Oil
Order no. l/min H2O Order no.
2-20 VKP-1020... 1-18 VKP-2018... 7.5-32.5 VKP-3032...
..R25.. = G 1 AG (standard)
..N25.. = 1 NPT AG
..L18.. = Sold. connection 18 mm
..L22.. = Sold. connection 22 mm
..PVC.. =PVC - glue - in c. 20 mm
..IG1.. = G 1/2 IG, brass
..IG2.. = G 1/2 IG, st. steel
..AG1.. = G 1/2 AG, brass
..AG2.. = G 1/2 AG, st- steel
..AG3.. = G 3/4 AG, brass
..AG4.. = G 3/4 AG, st. steel
0 = without
S = N/O
C = N/C
5-35 VKP-1035... 2-30 VKP-2030... 10-45 VKP-3045...
5-50 VKP-1050... 5-45 VKP-2045... 15-70 VKP-3070...
10-80 VKP-1080... 10-75 VKP-2075... 20-200 VKP-3100...
20-100 VKP-1100... - - - -
11. Maintenance
In case the medium to be measured is free from contamination, VKP devices are
almost maintenance-free. If lime or dirt deposits on the housing or inside the inte-
rior of device, then device needs to be cleaned on regular basis. By means of a
proper fork-wrench, the device may be withdrawn from the piping. Clean the flow
meter with a suitable cleaning-agent or use ultrasonic bath.
  VKP
VKP K02/0416  page 9
12. Dimensions
13. Recommended Spare-parts
Only the unit-parts and materials are listed.
Corresponding to the unit-type, parts are available in different sizes.
(while ordering, please mention the unit type).
1.1) Flat seal (NBR)
1.2) Flat seal (FPM)
1.3) Flat seal (Klingerit-Oilit)
2.1) Reed-contact (N.O. function)
2.2) Reed-contact (N.C. function)
3.1) Weld on pipe connection. Ms 18mm
3.2) Weld on pipe connection. Ms 22mm
3.3) PVC glue in connection. DN15
3.4) R½ brass female thread
3.5) R½ st. st. female thread
3.6) R½ brass male thread
3.7) R½ st. st. male thread
3.8) R¾ brass male thread
3.9) R¾ st. st. male thread
VKP
page 10  VKP K02/0416
14. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Plastic Flow Meter and Monitor, Model: VKP
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61010-1:2011
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and labo-
ratory use
EN 60529:2014
Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP Code)
Also the following EC guidelines are fulfilled: